### **Preservation of Monuments Order 2006**

**Table of Contents** 

## **Enacting Formula**

- 1 Citation and commencement
- 2 Monument

THE SCHEDULE

No. S 84

# PRESERVATION OF MONUMENTS ACT (CHAPTER 239)

## PRESERVATION OF MONUMENTS ORDER 2006

In exercise of the powers conferred by section 8(1) of the Preservation of Monuments Act, the Minister for Information, Communications and the Arts, on the advice of the Preservation of Monuments Board, hereby makes the following Order:

## Citation and commencement

1. This Order may be cited as the Preservation of Monuments Order 2006 and shall come into operation on 15th February 2006.

#### **Monument**

**2.** The monument specified in the Schedule is hereby placed under the protection of the Preservation of Monuments Board.

### THE SCHEDULE

Description Location

PDF created date on: 22 Feb 2022